
Notifying DFO of Activities 

 

The Aquatic Invasive Species Program (Department of Fisheries and Oceans) would like to receive 

notifications for early detection monitoring activities prior to trapping, including: 

Licence number:  

Name on licence: 

Names of people trapping:    

Team lead contact: 

Trapping area/location: 

Types of fishing equipment being used: minnow, folding prawn traps, prawn traps 

Date/time of trap deployment:  

Date/time of trap retrieval:        

 

An email can be sent to: 

DFO.AISPacific-AISPacifique.MPO@dfo-mpo.gc.ca and Conservation and Protection Officers in your 

region (see list below). Or you can reach DFO Radio (1-800-465-4336) outside of business hours.  

 

If there are any fish mortalities when traps are retrieved, or if any traps are lost, send a follow up 

message to provide details. 

 

Area 
Office Detachment Supervisors and fisheries 

officers 

Victoria, Esquimalt Mandy.Ludlow@dfo-mpo.gc.ca, Mya.Cormie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Duncan, Gulf Island National Park Reserve, 

Southern Gulf Islands, Sidney, Cowichan 

Mandy.Ludlow@dfo-mpo.gc.ca, Cam.Blacklock@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Nanaimo, Chemainus, Ladysmith, Fanny Bay, 

Courtney, Comox   

Monte.Bromley@dfo-mpo.gc.ca, Shaun.Tadei@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Campbell River Steve.Beckett@dfo-mpo.gc.ca, Greg.Askey@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Port Hardy Steve.Beckett@dfo-mpo.gc.ca, Natasha.Dickinson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Sunshine Coast, Sechelt, Powell River Matthew.Conley@dfo-mpo.gc.ca, Ben.Rahier@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
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